

HAPPI Home Makeover OFFICIAL RULES FOR CONTEST

April 10th- June 9th, 2024

This promotion begins on Friday, April 10th, 2024, at 12 midnight and ends when a winner is determined at Liberty Park on June 9th, 2024.

- Entrants will complete an entry form, including a short written 92-word explanation of why winning this prize would make them HAPPI. Entrants will submit this form via our website at <u>www.happi927.com/makeover</u>. <u>Any entry greater than 92 words in length will be disqualified.</u>
- HAPPI 927 personnel will use the list of submitted entries and begin announcing listener's names on the week of April 15th, 2024.
 Listeners will be called from 6a-10a. The entries will be selected based on legitimacy, sincerity, and intent. HAPPI 927 will continue calling out entry names until 92 entrants are qualified, or until June 7th, 2024. All entries must be received by 12:00 PM on June 1st, 2024.
- 3. Entrants must be 18 years or older, must be a homeowner OR residing in a home owned by a family member, living in the HAPPI 927 terrestrial listening area, and meet all other criteria established within these rules.
- 4. There is a limit of one qualifying entry per household.
- 5. When HAPPI talent announces a listener's name on air, that person has 9 minutes and 27 seconds to call the studio request line, **814-454-0927**, to be named a qualifier. Qualifiers must complete all paperwork by 1 PM on Saturday June 9th, 2024 to participate in the promotion or face disqualification.

- 6. Each qualifier must appear physically in Liberty Park (200 Lawrence Pier, Erie, PA, 16507) to have their identity verified. Qualifiers will review these Official Rules for Contes. Each qualifier will be required to sign a release form at this time. Qualifiers must complete all paperwork by 1:30 PM on Sunday, June 9th, 2024, to participate in the promotion or face disqualification.
- 7. Each qualifier will be invited to participate in a key opening ceremony at Liberty Park (200 Lawrence Pier, Erie, PA, 16507) on Sunday June 9th, 2024. Registration will begin at 12:00 PM. Each qualifier **MUST** appear in person to have their name officially entered at the event. Qualifiers who are not formally registered by 1:00 PM are disqualified and forfeit their opportunity to participate as well as any claim to win.
- 8. At 1:00 PM, a random name will be drawn from the final qualifiers. This person will be invited to join the HAPPI personalities onstage, select a key, and attempt to unlock the door. The first person to unlock the door with their chosen key will instantly win the entire prize package. Decisions of the judges are final.
- 9. The winner of the Spring into Summer HAPPI Home Update will receive the following in prizes:
 - a. \$5,000 Kitchen Package from Fullerton's Appliance Center
 - b. \$3,000 Package from NOVA Cabinets, Countertops, & Flooring which includes:
 - i. Dishwasher Bracket
 - ii. 50/50 Double Bowl Sink
 - iii. 36 sq. ft. Stone Countertops (Winner chooses from 5 color options)
 - c. \$3, 295 Navien Tankless Water Heater from Reeves Plumbing & Heating
- 10. All entries and prizes packages are non-transferable. Certificates do not have cash value and cannot be replaced. Gift certificates cannot be replaced with cash.
- 11. HAPPI 927 is not responsible for failure to claim any prize based on mechanical problems, internet failure, printing errors, allegations of telephone or transportation difficulties, or any unforeseen circumstances.
- 12. HAPPI 927 retains the right to reject any registration entry which is believed to be incomplete, illegible, or fraudulent.

- 13. The winner must show proof of identification, including a valid social security number. The winner will be responsible for all taxes due, title, and must sign an Internal Revenue Service W-9Form and affidavit of eligibility and release. (Taxes include any and all Federal, State, and Local Taxes and the price of the title associated with the prize). The winner will forfeit claim to all prizes if they cannot pay tax expenses.
- 14. By participating in this contest and/or accepting any prize in this contest, the winner releases HAPPI 927, SJL Broadcasting of Pennsylvania, Fullerton's Appliance Center, NOVA Cabinets, Countertops, & Flooring, and Reeves Plumbing and Heating Company, and any additional participating sponsor(s) from any and all liabilities associated with the contest and/or said prizes.
- 15. Entrants may be subject to drug testing without prior writtenor verbal consent at any time for any contest.
- 16. All decisions of the HAPPI 927 judges are final.
- 17. Void where prohibited by law.
- 18. No purchase is necessary.
- 19. The grand prize is specified in paragraph 9 of this document, valued at \$12,295.00. The entire prize package must be claimed and delivered to the winner by September 7th, 2024. Any unclaimed prizes will be forfeited.
- 20. HAPPI 927 shall have the final decision on any and all claims concerning this contest. HAPPI 927 reserves the right to disqualify any winner if the contest rules are not followed. Misrepresentation by any contestant will disqualify them from participating in this contest.
- 21. Participants agree to have their voices, pictures, web cam video transmissions, names and likeness used by HAPPI 927 for promotional and publicity purposes without compensation or consent. Furthermore, participants agree to have their conversations taped for broadcast or played on the air without further notice, consideration, or consent.
- 22. Contestants and participants agree to release and hold harmless sponsors, agents, or employees of HAPPI 927, SJL Broadcasting of Pennsylvania, Fullerton's Appliance Center, NOVA Cabinets, Countertops, & Flooring, and Reeve's Plumbing and Heating Company and any and all subsidiaries of each entity involved in the contest, from any liabilities or any injury or damage out of or in connection with the contest.
- 23. Contest rules are available on the HAPPI 927 website

(<u>www.happi927.com</u>), at the HAPPI 927 Studios during normal business hours, or by sending a self-addressed stamped envelope to the HAPPI 927 Studios: WICU-FM 3514 State Street, Erie, PA, 16508.

- 24. Employees of HAPPI 927m SJL Broadcasting of Pennsylvania and their immediate families, Fullerton's Appliance center and their immediate families, NOVA Cabinets, Countertops, and Flooring and their immediate families, and Reeves Plumbing and Heating Company and their immediate families, or participating sponsors and their immediate families are not eligible to participate in this contest.
- 25. HAPPI 927, SJL Broadcasting of Pennsylvania, reserves the right to revise, change, amend, or alter any of these rules at any time without written or verbal notice.

I have read and understand the rules and regulations of the "Spring into Summer HAPPI Home Makeover" Contest. My signature below affirms that I have read, understand, and agree to the conditions outlined.

In addition, I hereby release and indemnify HAPPI 927, SJL Broadcasting of Pennsylvania, Fullerton's Appliance Center, NOVA Countertops, Cabinets, & Flooring, and Reeve's Plumbing and Heating company, and any and all subsidiaries of any entity involved in the contest from any and all liability arising out of my participation in this contest, or the receipt of any prizes awarded.

Finalist Signature	Date
Print Name	Birth Date
Telephone	Social Security Number
Address	City, State, Zip Code